
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION (CARE TAKING BRANCH) 

OLD SECRETARIAT, DELHI - 110054 

F.1/962 / CTB/2020-21/ 
	

Dated: 1))e5;.6 / 219 1̀4  

CORRIGENDUM 

In partial modification of Order No. F.1/962/CTB/Sanitation/2020-21/324 
dated 04/03/2021 for deployment of sanitation workers in Govt. Schools/Stadia/Offices 
under Directorate of Education in Cluster - D. The following modification has been 
made in this order:- 

S1 Order No. School Clust Existing Proposed Order in 
No. er deployment deploym 

ent 
Force 

1. No. 
F. 1/ 962 / CTB 

Baprola - 
GGSSS 

10 06 Date of issue 
of this order 

/ 2020- (ID - 1617030) D 
21 / 324 dated 
04/03/2021 

GBSSS, 
Baprola, New 

Nil 05 15/03/2021 

Delhi - 43 
(ID - 1617258) 

All the HOSs concerned will submit. compliance report of the above mentioned 
deployment to the Caretaking Branch (HQ) immediately. 

This issue with the prior approval of Director (Education). 

No. F.1/962/CTB/2020-21/ 
1. PS to Director (Education) 
2. PA to JDE (CTB) 
3. Head of Schools/In-charge concerned for necessary 
4. M/s ACME Excellent Management Pvt. Ltd. 

V5. OS (IT) to upload the same on MIS. 
6. Guard file. 

action 

(RAVIN- DEIR'KUMAR) 
OSD (CTB) 

Dated: I l i 	."1.6  

please 

-4-1/  

(RAVINDER KUMAR) 
OSD (CTB) 


	Page 1

